## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11303/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2016 in ITA No. 470/2016 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

INDIABULLS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. (SINCE MERGED WITH INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LTD.) Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI Respondent(s) (With interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Ms. Roopali Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5576 of 2010.

(Anita Malhotra) Court Master

(Chander Bala) Court Master