SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11309/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-12-2021 in ITA No. 288/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX 2 & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 14-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, ASG

Mr. SANJAY KUMAR TYAGI, Adv.

Ms. GARGI KHANNA, Adv.

Mr. SANDEEP KUMAR MAHAPATRA, Adv.

Mr. C. Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 2292 of 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)