## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12971/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-11-2020 in ITA No. 136/2020 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX LTU

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102720/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 22-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N. Venkatraman, ASG.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. H. Raghvendra Rao, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag the matter along with C.A. No. 3662/2017 (@SLP (C)No. 7385/2017).

(NIDHI AHUJA) AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR